#
th
ei
llu
m
in
at
io

Installation and connection accessories/
Accessori di installazione e collegamento
Type Code Tech. specifications
Description for series connection/
Accessorio per collegamento in serie
0. 26070.0000 Max 60V/dc
Other devices/
Altri dispositivi
Type Code Size (mm) Cut-out Tech. specifications Connectable fixtures Max.distance Cable section
Wireless bluetooth control device/
Dispositivo di controllo wireless bluetooth
0.26101.0000
36 50
23 45 mm
220-240V, 50-60Hz 0,6A
for DALI drivers
Max: 1 - 1.5 mm2
1h maintained light emergency pack/
Gruppo emergenza di tipo sempre acceso 1h*
0.35070.0000
155 26
51 58 mm 220-240V / 50/60 Hz Min: 4 20 m 1.5 mm2
3h maintained light emergency pack/
Gruppo emergenza di tipo sempre acceso 3h*
0.35070.3H00
155 26
51 58 mm 220-240V / 50/60 Hz Min: 4 20 m 1.5 mm2
*Emergency pack for LED luminaires including Ni/Cd battery with 1h/3h back-up
*Gruppo di emergenza per apparecchi LED con batterie Ni/Cd autonomia 1h/3h.
For Mood range products in S sizes, the emergency pack will not pass through the product’s cut-out so this accessory needs to be positioned remotely, no more than 5 m away from the product/
Per i prodotti della gamma Mood nelle dimensioni S, il gruppo di emergenza non può passare dal foro di incasso del prodotto; l’accessorio deve quindi essere posizionato in posizione remota ad
una distanza di max 5m dal prodotto.
For Mood range products in S size, the emergency pack must be connected in series to at least four products/
Per i prodotti della gamma Mood nelle dimensioni S il gruppo di emergenza deve essere collegato ad almeno quattro prodotti in serie.
LED
DRIVER
Ic LED O
U
T
IN
S
LED O
U
T

Installation and connection accessories/
Accessori di installazione e collegamento
Type Code Tech. specifications
Accessory for series connection/
Accessorio per collegamento in serie
0. 26070.0000 Max 60V/dc
LED
DRIVER
Ic LED O
U
T
IN
S
LED O
U
T
IN
S
Other devices/
Altri dispositivi
Type Code Size (mm) Cut-out Tech. specifications Connectable fixtures Max.distance Cable section
Wireless bluetooth control device/
Dispositivo di controllo wireless bluetooth
0.26101.0000
36 50
23 45 mm
220-240V, 50-60Hz 0,6A
for DALI drivers
Max: 1 - 1.5 mm2
1h maintained light emergency pack/
Gruppo emergenza di tipo sempre acceso 1h*
0.35070.0000
155 26
51 58 mm 220-240V / 50/60 Hz Min: 4 20 m 1.5 mm2
3h maintained light emergency pack/
Gruppo emergenza di tipo sempre acceso 3h*
0.35070.3H00
155 26
51 58 mm 220-240V / 50/60 Hz Min: 4 20 m 1.5 mm2
*Emergency pack for LED luminaires including Ni/Cd battery with 1h/3h back-up
*Gruppo di emergenza per apparecchi LED con batterie Ni/Cd autonomia 1h/3h.

Installation and connection accessories/
Accessori di installazione e collegamento
Type Code Tech. specifications
Accessory for series connection/
Accessorio per collegamento in serie
0. 26070.0000 Max 60V/dc
LED
DRIVER
Ic LED O
U
T
IN
S
LED O
U
T
IN
S
Other devices/
Altri dispositivi
Type Code Size (mm) Cut-out Tech. specifications Connectable fixtures Max.distance Cable section
Wireless bluetooth control device/
Dispositivo di controllo wireless bluetooth
0.26101.0000
36 50
23 45 mm
220-240V, 50-60Hz 0,6A
for DALI drivers
Max: 1 - 1.5 mm2
1h maintained light emergency pack/
Gruppo emergenza di tipo sempre acceso 1h*
0.35081.0000
160 90
55 106 mm 220-240V / 50/60 Hz Max: 1 20 m 1.5 mm2
3h maintained light emergency pack/
Gruppo emergenza di tipo sempre acceso 3h*
0.35081.UK00
160 90
55 106 mm 220-240V / 50/60 Hz Max: 1 20 m 1.5 mm2
*For LED fixtures (8,5-17W), Ni/Cd battery/Per apparecchi LED (8,5-17W), batterie Ni/Cd
Driver/
Alimentazioni
12 W  COB LED
Type Code W Size (mm) Cut-out Tech. specifications mA Connectable fixtures Max.distance Cable section
On/Off 0.30412.0000 20
110 52
22 56 mm 198-264Vac  170-280Vdc / 0,50/60Hz 350 Max: 1 20 m 1.5 mm2
Phase-cut T.30412.0000 20
127 44
28 52 mm 220-240Vac / 50/60Hz 350 Max: 1 20 m 1.5 mm2
Dimm 1-10V V.30040.0000 33
180 32
32 45 mm 220-240Vac / 50/60Hz 350 Max: 1 20 m 1.5 mm2
DALI D.30040.0000 33
180 32
32 45 mm 220-240Vac / 50/60Hz 350 Max: 1 20 m 1.5 mm2
17 W  COB LED
Type Code W Size (mm) Cut-out Tech. specifications mA Connectable fixtures Max.distance Cable section
On/Off 0.30400.0000 20
110 52
22 56 mm 198-264Vac  170-280Vdc / 0,50/60Hz 500 Max: 1 20 m 1.5 mm2
Phase-cut T.30400.0000 22
127 44
28 52 mm 220-240Vac / 50/60Hz 500 Max: 1 20 m 1.5 mm2
Dimm 1-10V V.30400.0000 20
180 32
32 45 mm 99-264Vac   170-280Vdc / 0,50/60Hz 500 Max: 1 20 m 1.5 mm2
DALI D.30400.0000 20
110 52
22 56 mm 99-264Vac   176-264Vdc / 0,50/60Hz 500 Max: 1 20 m 1.5 mm2
12 W  Warm Dimming COB LED
Type Code W Size (mm) Cut-out Tech. specifications mA Connectable fixtures Max.distance Cable section
Dimm 1-10V V.30040.0000 33

Installation and connection accessories/
Accessori di installazione e collegamento
Type Code Tech. specifications
Accessory for series connection/
Accessorio per collegamento in serie
0. 26070.0000 Max 60V/dc
LED
DRIVER
Ic LED O
U
T
IN
S
LED O
U
T
IN
S
Other devices/
Altri dispositivi
Type Code Size (mm) Cut-out Tech. specifications Connectable fixtures Max.distance Cable section
Wireless bluetooth control device/
Dispositivo di controllo wireless bluetooth
0.26101.0000
36 50
23 45 mm
220-240V, 50-60Hz 0,6A
for DALI drivers
Max: 1 - 1.5 mm2
1h maintained light emergency pack/
Gruppo emergenza di tipo sempre acceso 1h*
0.35081.0000
160 90
55 105 mm 220-240V / 50/60 Hz Max: 1 20 m 1.5 mm2
3h maintained light emergency pack/
Gruppo emergenza di tipo sempre acceso 3h*
0.35081.UK00
160 90
55 105 mm 220-240V / 50/60 Hz Max: 1 20 m 1.5 mm2
For LED fixtures (17-34W), Ni/Cd battery/Per apparecchi LED (17-34W), batterie Ni/Cd